11-22-2002

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2290028
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Parascript, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Livnited Liability Corporation	Street Address: 7/05 La Vista Place City: Ni WotStateCo zip: 80503
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nar Other Execution Date: Nowmble 11, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/051,888	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 191, 3
Additional number(·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stephanie Hartford Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90. 00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7/05 La Vista Place	8. Deposit account number:
city: Niwot State: CO zip: 80503	
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Stephanic Har Lord Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded	Signature Date Date The property of the state of the s

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Washington, D.C. 20231 50.00 OP

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0796**



ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective November 11, 2002, is made by and between Parascript, LLC, a corporation of the State of Wyoming, with an address at 7105 La Vista Place, Niwot, Colorado 80503 ("ASSIGNOR"); and Total Recognition Products, LLC, a corporation of the State of Colorado, with an address at 7105 La Vista Place, Niwot, Colorado 80503 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign all worldwide rights, title and interest it may have in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names and domain names listed on the attached Exhibit A, including all U.S. and foreign applications and registrations therefore, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill associated thereby (collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, as successor to the business of ASSIGNOR, which business is ongoing and existing, pursuant to Section 10 of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1060, wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill it may have acquired in the Marks, worldwide.
- 2. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Parascript, LLC

Date: 1/11/02

Name: Alan C. Williamson Title: Chief Financial Officer

Accepted:

Total Recognition Products, LLC

Date: 11/12/02 Name: Jeffrey Gilb

Title: President and CEO

Ву: _

Parascript, LLC 7105 LaVista Place Niwot, CO 80503 USA Tel.: 303-381-3100 Fax: 303-381-3101 Toll Free: 888-772-7478

www.parascript.com

By: Ala & F. F.) Dames

EXHIBIT A

TO ASSIGNMENT by and between Parascript, LLC and Total Recognition Products, LLC Dated November 11, 2002

CheckScript, Trademark Registration Number 2,191,350

CheckPlus, Trademark Registration Number 2,476,700

InMailRouter, Application Number 78/051,888, dated 3/7/01

RECORDED: 11/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0798